



## Audited consolidated annual financial report for FY2013

**Current report no. 18/2013**  
**Dated October 31, 2013**

The Board of Directors of Coal Energy S.A. (the "Company") hereby releases the audited consolidated annual financial report of the Coal Energy's Group.

The audited consolidated annual financial report is also available on the Company's website in Investor Relations section.

The FY2013 of Coal Energy S.A. commenced on the 1<sup>st</sup> July 2012 and ended on the 30<sup>th</sup> June 2013.

Selected financial data (audited) / Wybrane dane finansowe (zaudytowane)

<i>in US\$ thousand</i>	<i>w tys. USD</i>	<b>FY 2013</b>	<b>FY 2012 restated*</b>
Revenue	Przychody ze sprzedaży netto	125,969	165,454
Operating profit	Wynik operacyjny	9,655	54,364
(Loss)/Profit before tax	Wynik brutto	(12,437)	46,019
(Loss)/Profit for the period	Wynik netto	(16,899)	39,134
Profit for the period attributable to equity holders of the parent	Wynik netto przypadający na akcjonariuszy jednostki dominującej	(16,724)	35,940
Non-current assets	Aktywa trwałe	172,853	105,688
Inventories	Zapasy	17,614	8,991
Trade and other receivable	Należności handlowe i inne	33,277	32,683
Cash and cash equivalents	Środki pieniężne i ich ekwiwalenty	3,278	5,226
Current assets	Aktywa obrotowe	71,560	73,347
Share capital	Kapitał zakładowy	450	450
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent	Kapitał własny przypadający na akcjonariuszy jednostki dominującej	104,410	121,010
Total equity	Kapitał własny	104,657	121,434
Non-current loans and borrowings	Kredyty i pożyczki długoterminowe	59,500	34
Non-current trade and other paybles	Długoterminowe zobowiązania	226	487
Current loans and borrowings	Kredyty i pożyczki krótkoterminowe	30,018	5,878

Trade and other payable	Zobowiązania handlowe i inne	7,363	9,821
Total liabilities	Zobowiązania ogółem	139,756	57,601
Total assets	Aktywa ogółem	244,413	179,035
Net cash from operating activity	Przepływy pieniężne netto z działalności operacyjnej	2,784	19,721
Net cash from investing activity	Przepływy pieniężne netto z działalności inwestycyjnej	(79,328)	(60,106)
Net cash from financing activity	Przepływy pieniężne netto z działalności finansowej	74,593	(45,377)

*\*- Changes in the standard IAS 19 Employee benefits as described in Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended June 30, 2013, (page 14) initiated adjustments to the estimation of wages within the cost of sales and deferred taxes. As a result of the accounting policy change financial statements have been restated retrospectively.*

Signatures of individuals authorized to represent the Company:  
Elena Belousova

Legal grounds: Art. 56 of the Polish Act of 29 July 2005 on the public offering, conditions governing the introduction of financial instruments to organised trading system and on public companies, and Art 3. of the Luxembourg Act of 11 January 2008 on transparency obligations of securities issuers, as amended.